

Resurs Holding recruits CFO and Head of Investor Relations

Jonas Olin, who is currently Group CFO and Head of Investor Relations at Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S, has been recruited as CFO and Head of Investor Relations, and Deputy CEO of Resurs Holding. Jonas will take office in April 2019 and become a member of Group Management.

"Jonas's broad experience, strong business focus and solid experience of working in a stock exchange environment will be of great benefit to Resurs. I look forward to welcoming Jonas to our Group Management and continuing to develop Resurs together," says Kenneth Nilsson, President and CEO of Resurs Holding.

For additional information:

Kenneth Nilsson, President & CEO Resurs Holding, kenneth.nilsson@resurs.se +46 736 61 20 60

ABOUT RESURS

Resurs Holding (Resurs), which operates through the subsidiaries Resurs Bank and Solid Försäkring, is the leader in retail finance in the Nordic region, offering payment solutions, consumer loans and niche insurance products. Since its start in 1977, Resurs Bank has established itself as a leading partner for sales-driven payment and loyalty solutions in retail and e-commerce, and Resurs has thus built a customer base of approximately 6.0 million private customers in the Nordics. Resurs Bank has had a banking licence since 2001 and is under the supervision of the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority. The Resurs Group operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway and Finland. At the end of the second quarter of 2019, the Group had 777 employees and a loan portfolio of SEK 30.3 billion. Resurs is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.